
(Amount in INR)

Date of Receipt Amount Claimed
Amount of Claim 

Admitted Nature of Claim

Amount 
covered 

by 
security 
interest

Amount 
covered 

by 
Guarante

e
Whether related 

party?

% Voting 
Share in 

CoC
1 STATE BANK OF INDIA 18-May-19 10,766,874,538.62          10,766,874,538.62        FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 9.69% - - -                                 - -
2 AXIS BANK 16-Sep-19 8,585,728.00                    8,585,728.00                   FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 3.28% - - -                                 - -
3 CORPORATION BANK 31-May-19 5,657,280,002.12            4,423,940,313.21           FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 1.48% - - 1,233,339,688.91       - -
4 HDFC BANK 24-May-19 221,043,568.50                183,208,501.50              FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 0.04% - - 37,835,067.00             - -
5 PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 22-May-19 4,236,929,764.98            4,236,888,162.11           FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 3.41% - - 41,602.87                     - -
6 UNITED BANK OF INDIA 17-May-19 3,261,916,208.00            3,261,916,208.00           FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 1.14% - - -                                 - -
7 NEPTUNE STEEL STRIPS LTD. 22-May-19 789,501,367.00                789,501,367.00              FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 0.16% - - -                                 - -
8 CISCO SYSTEMS CAPITAL (INDIA) PVT. LTD. 16-May-19 57,991,192.00                  56,694,241.20                FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 0.01% - - 1,296,950.80               - -
9 BANK OF MAHARASHTRA 21-May-19 6,216,755,033.00            6,216,755,033.00           FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 1.23% - - -                                 - -

10 SYNDICATE BANK 20-May-19 6,141,512,594.93            6,141,512,594.93           FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 2.42% - - -                                 - -
11 IDBI BANK LIMITED 31-May-19 494,204,804.82                494,204,804.82              FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 2.79% - - -                                 - -
12 TRAITRYA CONSTRUCTION FINANCE LTD. 22-May-19 3,024,227,495.00            3,024,151,433.50           FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 0.60% - - 76,061.50                     - -
13 SHRIYAM AUTO FIN LTD. 22-May-19 3,024,227,495.00            3,024,151,433.50           FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 0.60% - - 76,061.50                     - -
14 PEARL HOUSING FINANCE LTD. 22-May-19 3,024,227,495.00            3,024,151,433.50           FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 0.60% - - 76,061.50                     - -
15 DEEP INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LTD. 22-May-19 3,024,227,495.00            3,024,151,433.50           FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 0.60% - - 76,061.50                     - -
16 VISHVAKARMA EQUIPMENT FINANCE (I) LIMITED 22-May-19 1,651,693,479.00            1,651,651,937.61           FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 0.33% - - 41,541.39                     - -
17 ACRE - 144 - Trust - (RCOM & RITL INR FACILITY) 21-May-19 13,770,788,181.30          13,770,788,181.30        FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 3.20% - - -                                 - -
18 IBM INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 22-May-19 119,524,381.40                36,258,167.86                FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 0.01% - - 83,266,213.54             - -
19 BANK OF BARODA 20-May-19 9,965,869,771.22            9,965,869,771.22           FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 5.37% - - -                                 - -
20 HEWLETT PACKARD FINANCIAL SERVICES (INDIA) PVT. LTD. 21-May-19 259,543,568.58                259,543,568.58              FINANCIAL CREDITOR -           NO 0.05% - - -                                 - -

Total 75,716,924,163.47          74,360,798,852.98        -           1,356,125,310.49       - -

Annexure 2
Name of the corporate Debtor: Reliance Communications Limited Date of Commencement of CIRP: May 07, 2019 List of creditors as on: December 11, 2023

List of unsecured financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors

Details of Claim Admitted

Amount 
of 

Continge
nt Claim

4) Axis Bank Limited (“Bank”) has issued bank guarantees in March, 2016 and May, 2016 respectively amounting to over Rs. 2,000 crores, i.e, INR 1,569.37 crores (Facility - 1) and INR 430.81 crores (Facility - 2) in favour of the Department of Telecommunications (“DoT”) on behalf 
of the Corporate Debtor, as a security for the one time spectrum charges payable by the Corporate Debtor to DoT. The BGs had a validity period of 3 years each and have expired on March 21, 2019 and May 22, 2019; however, the BGs under Facility – 1 had been invoked by DoT on 
March 20, 2019. 

Additionally, as per Regulation 14(2) of the IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016, the resolution professional is required to revise the amounts of admitted claims, as soon as practicable, when he comes across additional information warranting 
such revision. The admitted claim of Axis Bank has been accordingly revised to INR 1,658.63 crores, which includes the amount of BGs issued under Facility – 1 which has been admitted subject to the outcome of the civils appeals (No. 6548-49 of 2019) filed before the Hon’ble 
Supreme Court by the Department of Telecommunications (DOT) against the order dated February 4, 2019 passed by the Hon’ble TDSAT setting aside the demand for one time spectrum charges raised by the DOT. The rejection of claim in respect of amounts pertaining to BGs under 
Facility 2 (which BGs have already expired and are un-invoked, and a period of more than 1 year has elapsed since the date of expiry of such BGs) remains unchanged. 

Considering the fact that the demand pertaining to one time spectrum charges from DoT is currently sub-judice before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, the liability of the Corporate Debtor towards One Time Spectrum Charges (OTSC) has been verified as a contingent liability towards DoT.

1) Figures converted into INR from USD as per Regulation 15 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Process) Regulations, 2016 (“CIRP Regulations”).

2) Amount verified basis bank statements, backed by certificate under The Banker’s Book Evidence Act, 1891 (as applicable), consortium documents and Corporate Debtor’s books of accounts (as available) and other documents as per requirements of the CIRP Regulations.

3) Claim / Part of claim has been verified basis Corporate Guarantee provided by the Corporate Debtor to such financial creditors for securing fund-based / non-fund based facilities extended to its subsidiary companies viz. Reliance Infratel Limited and Reliance Telecom Limited which 
are also undergoing a Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process.

S.No.

Amount 
of any 
mutual 
dues, 

that may 
be set off

Amount of Claim not 
admitted

Amount 
of claim 
under 

verificati
on Remarks, if anyName of creditor

Details of Claim recevied


